for the Village and WSP has proposed to complete the permitting with this fourth project phase, 

as set forth in Exhibit “1” attached hereto; and 

WHEREAS, WSP is willing to perform these services as outlined in the Scope of Services 

within Exhibit “1” in an amount not to exceed Ten Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-four Dollars 

($10,284.00); and 

WHEREAS, Village staff have identified the General Fund, Public Works department as an 

appropriate funding source for this project; and 

WHEREAS, the Village Council of Islamorada, Village of Islands (the “Village Council”), has 

determined that approval of the work authorization with WSP is in the best interest of the Village